

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.92 of 2025

Sri Rana Nath

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and 4 Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. R. Guha, Advocate
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH

Order

24/02/2025

Heard Ms. R. Guha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharyya, learned GA appearing for the respondents-State.

Ms. Guha, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the subject matter of the present writ petition is identical to WP(C) No.196 of 2022 and as such, prayed for tagging the matter with WP(C) No.196 of 2022.

List the matter along with WP(C) No.196 of 2022 on **12.03.2025**. In the meantime, the respondents may file reply, if they so desire.

JUDGE