

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C) 92/2025

Sri Rana Nath
Versus
-----Petitioner(s)

The State of Tripura & 4 ors.
-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharjee, GA Ms. P. Chakraborty, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM LODH
Order

12/03/2025

At the request of Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned GA appearing for the respondents-State, list the matter on 28.04.2025 alongwith WPC 196 of 2022.

JUDGE