

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.92 of 2025

Sri Rana Nath

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rumela Guha, Advocate.
Mr. M. Debnath, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

_O_R_D_E_R_

28/04/2025

Heard Ms. Rumela Guha, learned counsel for the petitioner and also Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, learned G.A. for respondent nos.1 to 5.

Ms. Guha, learned counsel has sought for time to submit rejoinder affidavit and also submits that this matter is required to heard simultaneously with WP(C) No.196 of 2022, WP(C) No.298 of 2022 and WP(C) No.250 of 2022 which are fixed for hearing on 16.05.2025.

Considered the submission.

The writ petition is admitted for hearing.

Let the matter be listed on **16.05.2025** for hearing.

Meanwhile, the petitioner may submit rejoinder affidavit at least 5(five) days prior to the next date.

JUDGE