

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent (s)

W.P.(C) No.250 of 2022

Sri Dipankar Bhowmik

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent (s)

W.P.(C) No.298 of 2022

Sri Kalyanbrata Bhadra & Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent (s)

W.P.(C) No.832 of 2022

Sri Partha Baidya

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent (s)

W.P.(C) No.92 of 2025

Sri Rana Nath

..... Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura & Ors.

..... Respondent (s)

For Petitioner (s)

:

Mr. S. Deb, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Debbarma, Adv.
Ms. D. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. S. Talapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. S.M. Chakraborty, Advocate General
Mr. P. Gautam, Sr. G.A
Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, GA
Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

16.05.2025

Without any objection from the other side, Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharya, learned GA appearing for the state-respondents has sought for an adjournment.

Considered.

List this matter on 26.06.2025.

JUDGE

Sujay