

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.196 of 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas and others
..... Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others
..... Respondent(s)

Along with
WP(C) No.250 of 2022

Sri Dipankar Bhowmik
..... Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others
..... Respondent(s)

Along with
WP(C) No.298 of 2022

Sri Kalyanbrata Bhadra and another
..... Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others
..... Respondent(s)

Along with
WP(C) No.714 of 2022

Sri Prasenjit Das
..... Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others
..... Respondent(s)

Along with
WP(C) No.832 of 2022

Sri Partha Baidya
..... Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others
..... Respondent(s)

Along with
WP(C) No.92 of 2025

Sri Rana Nath
..... Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

Along with
WP(C) No.206 of 2025

Sri Sourav Majumder

..... Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura and others

..... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Panna Lal Debbarma, Advocate. Mr. Mrinmoy Debnath, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. G.A. Mr. K. De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA
_O_R_D_E_R_

22/07/2025

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners,
adjournment is granted.

Let the matters be listed on **12.08.2025**.

JUDGE