

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) 196 OF 2022

Sri Priyankar Biswas & 58 Ors.

..Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Tripura & 6 Ors.

.. Respondent(s).

ALONG WITH
WP(C) 250 of 2022
WP(C) 298 of 2022
WP(C) 714 of 2022
WP(C) 832 of 2022
WP(C) 92 of 2025
WP(C) 206 of 2025

For the petitioner(s) : Ms. A. Chakraborty, Advocate.
Mr. Mrinmoy Debnath, Advocate.
Ms. Debalina Chakraborty, Advocate.
Ms. Rajasree Purkayastha, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Ms. Pinki Chakraborty, Advocate.
Mr. Rajib Saha, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

08.01.2026

Learned counsels appearing for the petitioners in WP(C) 250 of 2022; WP(C) 92 of 2025 & WP(C) 206 of 2025 seek adjournment and learned counsels appearing for the respondents in WP(C) 196 of 2022; WP(C) 298 of 2022; WP(C) 714 of 2022 & WP(C) 832 of 2022 seek adjournment.

Learned counsel, Mr. Mrinmoy Debnath submits that since common issues are being involved in WP(C) No.536 of 2025, the same may be tagged with this batch of writ petitions.

Prayers stand allowed.

Registry is directed to tag WP(C) No.536 of 2025 along with this batch of writ petitions and list the matters after three weeks for hearing.

JUDGE