

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.250 of 2022

Sri Dipankar Bhowmik

.....Petitioner(s).

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s).

Along with

WP(C) No.92 of 2025

Sri Rana Nath

.....Petitioner(s).

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s).

Along with

WP(C) No.206 of 2025

Sri Sourav Majumder

.....Petitioner(s).

V e r s u s

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner (s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

19/02/2026

None is present for the petitioners.

Mr. Karnajit De, learned Addl. G.A. has sought for an adjournment.

These matters are being heard simultaneously with WP(C) No.196 of 2022 and other identical matters and those cases are adjourned today. Therefore, these cases are also adjourned.

Considered.

List these matters on 06.03.2026.

JUDGE

