

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

WP(C)No.196 of 2022

Shri Priyankar Biswas and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate. Ms.A.Chakraborty, Advocate.
-------------------	---	--

For Respondent(s)	:	Advocate General, Mr. S.M.Chakraborty. Mr. D.Sarma, Addl.GA. Ms. P.Chakraborty, Advocate.
-------------------	---	--

a/w

WP(C)No.250 of 2022

Shri Dipankar Bhowmik.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms.R.Guha, Advocate. Mr. S.Bhowmik, Advocate. Mr. M.Debnath, Advocate.
-------------------	---	--

For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.Saha, Advocate.
-------------------	---	-----------------------

a/w

WP(C)No.298 of 2022

Shri Kalyanbrata Bhadra and Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate. Ms.A.Chakraborty, Advocate.
-------------------	---	--

For Respondent(s)	:	None.
-------------------	---	-------

a/w

WP(C)No.714 of 2022

Shri Prasenjit Das

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms.R.Purkayastha, Advocate.
-------------------	---	-----------------------------

For Respondent(s)	:	None.
-------------------	---	-------

a/w

WP(C)No.832 of 2022

Shri Partha Baidya

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Somik Deb, Sr. Advocate. Ms.A.Chakraborty, Advocate.
-------------------	---	--

For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.De, Addl.GA.
-------------------	---	--------------------

a/w
WP(C)No.92 of 2025

Shri Rana Nath

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms.R.Guha, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : None.

a/w
WP(C)No.206 of 2025

Shri Sourav Majumder

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms.R.Guha, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : None.

a/w
WP(C)No.536 of 2025

Shri Chiranjit Nath

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Ms.R.Guha, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : None.

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

06.03.2026

Heard Ld. Counsel of the petitioners on merits of the case.

Ld. Advocate General, Mr. S. M. Chakraborty has sought for an adjournment.

Considered.

List the matter on 19.03.2026 as part-heard.

JUDGE